## TOWN OF HURLEY

## RESOLUTION APPOINTING NEW TOWN CLERK

Resolution No. <u>2024-01</u>	Moved By: Supervisor Boms	
Date: January 2, 2024	Seconded By: Councilperson Cline	
WHEREAS, the Town Clerk being required by State Statue and necessary to the effective functioning of the Town's affairs, and		
WHEREAS, the Town Clerk has resigned her position and tt has become necessary to appoint a new Town Clerk to perform such duties;		
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town Board of the Town of Hurley appoints Tracy Kellog to Town Clerk		
	AYE	NAY
Michael Boms, Supervisor	X	
Diana Cline	X	
Deb Dougherty	(absent)	
Gregory Simpson	X	